ORANGE COUNTY
BOARD OF EDUCATION

AGENDA ITEM ABSTRACT

Meeting Date: __ April 14, 2014

AGENDA ITEM No. 14-04-17
ACTION ITEM: (Y/N) Y
SUBJECT: Board Meeting Calendar
INFO. CONTACT: __Dr. Gerri P. Martin, Superintendent PHONE: _ 919-732-8126

ATTACHMENTS: 1. Board of Education meeting Calendar (approved 5/28/2013)

PURPOSE: The purpose of this agenda item is to provide the board the opportunity to modify its May
and June, 2014 meeting schedule.

BACKGROUND: On May 28, 2013 the Board of Education established its meeting calendar for the
2013-2014 school year. The board meets on the 2™ and 4" Mondays of the month, unless otherwise
noted.

The Board’'s approved meeting schedule placed a meeting on Tuesday, May 27 due to the observance
of Veteran's Day on Monday, May 26. Due to a calendar conflict, it is recommended the May 27
meeting date be moved to Wednesday, May 28, 2014

The approved meeting schedule also placed a meeting on Monday, June 23. The North Carolina
School Boards Association annual meeting is being held June 23-27, 2014. In order to avoid
scheduling conflicts, moving the Orange County Board of Education meeting to an alternate date is
recommended. It is suggested the June 23 meeting be moved to either Thursday, June 19 or Monday,
June 30.

FINANCIAL IMPACT: There is no financial impact associated with moving the meeting dates.

RECOMMENDATION: The Superintendent recommends board members:
e change the May 27 meeting date to May 28
e move the June 23 meeting to either June 19 or June 30, 2014.



12
26

23

14
14

31

15
12
25
28
29

24

26

BOARD OF EDUCATION | 2013-2014 MEETING CALENDAR

H Independence Day

B Board Meeting

# Board Meeting
& Board Meeting

H Labor Day
& Board Meeting
# Board Meeting

Columbus Day
& Board Meeting
& Board Meeting
Halloween

H Veterans Day

E Board Meeting

£ Board Meeting

H Thanksgiving Day
H Holiday

& Board Meefing
H Holiday
H Christmas Day
H Holiday

JULY 2013

sim|T w|m|F|[s
1l2]3]|H 6
718 o)1z 13
14| @ (1617 18] 19|20
212212302425 |26 |27
2829|3031
AUGUST 2013
S I MmIT W | Th s
w 3
4516|708 10
11| B a]4]15]16]17
18|19 20|21 22|23/ 24
25 | @ 127 | 28|29 |30 31

M T W Th F

S

Hi{3|4|5]|6

Blwo|nliz)s

14

1617 118119 {20

21

2425|261 27

OCTOBER 2013
M| T W |Th| F

11213 4

819 10|11

12

15]16117 |18

19

25

26

S e~
N
N
M
w
N
o

112
3141516 |7]|8/|9
10| H | & |13|14]|15]16
17118119 120|21 (2223
24 30

DECEMBER 2013

M| T | W|Th|F

2|1314]5]6

| ol ji2)13

14

16117 118(19 120

21

23|/ H|H | H |27

28

30 | 31

JANUARY 2014

S| Mm|{T| W/ |t |F|sS
H{2|3]4
5|16 17181910 n
12| @ |14|15]16|17 )18
19| H |21 (22]23|24]25
26 | @ 28|29 |30]31
FEBRUARY 2014
S| M| T |W|Th|F|Ss
1
2|3|4|5]6|7]8
o (@ |1 f12]13)14]15
16117 (1819|2021 |22
23 25 |26 |27 |28

MARCH 2014

M| T |W|[Th|F

" |w

12113 | 14

N
®
)

20 | 21

23

26 |27 | 28

[ ]
o
3

30

S|{M[T | W|Th|F|s

SB | SB|SB|SB| 5
6|7 (819 |10]|11]12
138 15(16[17H |19
2021|2223 |24|25]|26
27 | @ 12930

MAY 2014

S

M I T |W|Th | F

S

112 |53
41516178 9]10
11| & |13]14]15]16]17

24
31

JUNE 2014

S| M| T|{W|Th|F|S
14213|4|]5]6]|7
8|8 10f(1nnj12{13]14
15|16 (17|18 19|20 | 21
22 | @ 2425|2627 |28
29 | 30

1

13
20
27

10

17
24

10

31

11
12
26
27

H New Year's Day
B Board Meeting
H M.L. King Day
B Board Meeting

£ Board Meeting
Valentine's Day
Presidents' Day
£ Board Meeting

& Board Meeting
& Board Meeting
SB Spring Break

SB Spring Break
SB Spring Break
SB Spring Break
SB Spring Break
£ Board Meeting
H Good Friday
Easter Sunday

£ Board Meeting

Mother's Day

§ Board Meeting
H Memorial Day
& Board Meeting

£ Board Meeting
Father's Day
£ Board Meeting



